“r;
it

3794

Siitga




:mmm mwmum R T T A o TN T R R R 0 PN KA AR TR U A A R 38

0 RS A

SRR ST i b ol et e g =t obine i st rinmim MV N bt Rt 25 a7 et A A Renra 1

T RN T TR R A

¢ ASSEMBLY -

i

WP '!"4_‘]‘

2] -;,n:: [t ;.i.ﬂwr'« frpeior.

el wniely gleunee oF oy

i Teh RO MG EE i - B
HOW TO MEABURE SCHEW SiZE :ymﬁ,wumgﬁmﬁmgym”i

P L R L) T 2]
e,

N, RO RHOT sarey sresengsers al any Hma

iy,
CLERGTH 3!"‘
i A i o, faat, ha\.”sx.'
-1;’“(_2:'.’«‘\""(,’7\““ Ve R, U

SR T i i T z'" s donk o7 R MOVIRG £87
E i ! g 5 i “ running.

4 1O B0

X 110 ym

t L npersln of b

e Ing.

\.

i et PRrse—

Do ThE PAMT IVUIME

O3 N

W -i.’— h O‘

S Wy

AR TR BT S AT R AR VR B B SR

TR s ey e e B AR st e [P A e SR PR o b

gy




10 1V 1 Mo O1E # .04

SBO REPMIR

e e T A G RS S S B kA s

SR

W CURREES REAR

&
. £
xi‘l

-

P

I
/
7

&uw:&f{iﬂm.m AN b Ol B D1 55

i
™ 17!)

é ITEMS ARE INTE . o
1 warranty. WETH P ROS BESR

s Use of servicerepi
i SOUITIE N PEKTE May YOIl i




o T A e e et et

AR wn won e s
it & MO 4

e L MWM\M#&%@‘Afhmm»dwwﬂ'r;w%ﬁmmwmﬁmmﬁmmmrmm«wm&mm:mw» :

: d‘h\t ” 3 i
mmwmmmmwmma@wr

*‘mf mrmmmsm

REY i RITIUH 2Ty
!
i
_ {

{ )

; g2 C .
Z & i
! ?
i Ce !
i < 1
5 1

RN

e et

1 ' ) 3
17 o

—
L.

.
o

FOCREL I TR

L A .”.\{I.J

D YO

CFLAY ff;bx

v

5 BT8O
i K Hi-'

FLr\'E"J"{E‘?KO"' e e

l;v gt

CBHWAMIRTAR e E
B3O8

~RLE u\_.:“‘

: ArEY Ay
e AR RN

L2003

O f\*‘rn?’u:’u. SN 0

WUAL




CHASSIS ASGES

R R R RT Firesd b SRR

iF TN L7y

4}557’“

i l?l X t"»? Dl 2N

i

!

| s
)

i ez

S

i
i i
!
t |
:
; i
P s e RVET POPMBDIAX TRLG G L HY
1 5 00
AN
¥ ESK 02 .
r
t
t
!
{
|
i
j




»!

g “Ifs“-s'ifmiiﬂ’iﬁm%‘:mﬁwwmmmmsmmmgmwaﬁmmmuwmmxﬁmmwmﬁmwmmmm;Mmmﬁm\mzwﬁ:w:v

i
] f
FeE,
RALYTSM ERIVE
4,
N e ;
. 7 P
%'
§
{(
|
|
i
i
i
3
i
i
|
7

i
o .5' £
:
B PN ALL K ;
o ,h.m(,,e;m;::#e‘a« BT ;:1.,;&1 other than s M%i; f}.
RS sy v s Aty WITH |




’\z B

- “u »@‘,,.SKR

o &
&

[T
4; LTy
1

(FRONT AXLEN
BUBBPORYT

PTE Use of 6

M%@wﬂ&%@@

Babh W OO P,

LLWAY 8

=4 ‘L-l}.) ]

LSRG ¥

& MAHDWARE)

b ouep

(Rath FRA

SHIT

§
A
’
{
£
i
!
|
§
{
i
H
!
i
i
1
i
I
t

=,
EXTEY

r
=

il
5
=
5=

SN T

L UINRLGMER
 ARE INTERE ﬁl‘ﬁ&
TH OFPOSITE SIDE




% mﬁ %@@@m =2 i)

AR AT A AR

e oSk i

o

N o./ar i St —Hﬂ BTLD L L

_ STEERING ASSEMBLY

S A e R e b s i

[

“0 5

-




y// \.‘.
\\-/

O

Pt

4

FER,

EARASEIY & WO rd,

{FUNDE
N,

CHALRS
W%—r‘%ﬁ ?”":' r ’

et

HEF |
vt y;mj‘nlf,m

FEAR B,

. REF,
~ BL.EnT
/ IBOLE

msimims T

-

"\

\J‘D

REF,
KEYR ..

ALWAY S QRE

IBINAL

0 . .
Pea ol gampirni

of SEMTRTE ""]L-“!" o

by

SHO-SBO REPHIR PAR

O T S N M T R VO M BRI Saruio

i
i
3
i
3
i
i
i
1
!




O

W

T e £ 17y

A —

e R 1

a9

s
39
44
&1
ey
&5
i
&H
48
47
i
4l
Sl
o1
57
Y \

= 4

i

.i mw’ﬁ ‘&{i‘ﬁ%“ %& @;@

wwwmmmwwnmmmm»»mwmmm
RESTRIPTIO ary

Frﬁ\: IH ¥v"J

1P

g

..c’ -64"
B0 -
'-’3’0{-“.&“ (;/«.J 3

Fast
4 )/wd

Hd‘?a,*;
o ’i{,y',w v
3«}
lb P

G149
BE GG
NN
1502
dididy
FR
03
1R 0ESS
f.*uw(
BTG
fe¥id {J(;

VEiepe

3G

SRDEE
BT

ok

e

PR E

i

. 2

1

-

..... H

¥ g e e 4

& 4 75 WA'WM *}\r 1

HETAIN . A

ARG A

ALKET f-ﬂ*ﬂ ME . . 3
':,: SEW, vd s £
Y, M 2y L . e
YLN.‘.*L b
‘\'IJ‘! L RR M AR e o
HOREW, 616 18X .'““‘d'w‘d-h ff\" e s
Vi ¢ AMF BLAGK RYLON § Sie e
ol

SUREW, 5 B
~NUIT .A"q’i‘)!h‘ PSP U PRV |
WUT B R REGHERCTRGK
NAGHER, FLAT  BHXTMEX0er . . e 2
G MR GR DAY BELS L i
HRACKET, BEAY FANG SUSE 2
d’)g.’ "'a/ftvl '( !‘"f,’ ‘.J-‘d %LN A
H e

2

A, 8- 1R 7" »-r*’“ T
WU, 8618 HEL Hl ROTRE e e
uuﬁ‘{Mxl’ﬂ HEIGHTADJURT .
SR A¥ TEHMG . .
LBASTE MEGHESGTRLE

!‘u’*‘.'.h"k, L&Y BEDAEYT
J.J-L?,‘L?Tﬁ, AT RHR R .3"1‘7 lﬁ,. e L. .
'-h!,f-%.tsﬂaf FLAT BOBK 7EEO24. .
OG-S WWORLOTREE

et vt

e

{7 me e
AL hm‘r' :ux t i

SO S

A0 ACTUATE \;H“‘B}‘H" . i
R NG, *‘4’3‘1 19‘” 4. ‘ft el i
KNI, Hi v o f

u H! i’“

AELE ET 20 v,’F’OM Y- ‘?
P"af\f,u‘-L 143

HIMG, BET ¢

BT 477 . . Fy
FULLEY PO "‘Jrfﬂ\i Al .. ..

ke wed Lk

o
BT 8L L oo 4
BLATH

%i&n tnT“ ?%"m

wmmm&mmmwm@mmw&wm zmma‘zummwwmmsm

41:.‘,@"% w&é l'tl\ t’

aﬁ’mﬁ‘ﬁmm

H
]

t

L s e, Tt

| U P




EIEDHO 68D

mmmmmmmmmmmmmwmmw&mmaw&

|

O

e,
s S

.’ ;.2“_ e e e, o vontt NP -
X
By W el et e e

%

o

o
~— &

L3
%
X
-
b

o

-
'y
L
T

REPAIR PARTS

m‘mwmﬁmﬁmmgmwumM@Ww%m&ww&?&smmm%m

NUMBERED




iK DRIVE ASSER

i G-uad #We 1
& VAL iAo i
¥ i TRINAN 127 3
4 :
6 ¥
[ .9
7 WAEHER, FLAT 8
& ETAT R . . 4
B .E‘F\AAQH':"L‘» U

.'l:i 1AK 26 WAHH TARELY Ce e

1\""~»f (SR Te el s

il

W

flderdd 1
14653 R
f\fﬁ, Lﬁ'&»fi . i

LEVER 828 .

CEHRE 7R HAC . ot

AGHEH, FLAT G J(’J‘f 1% :

PTG 1R RE hwm‘mh Iy H

OL VR g4 | \/Lﬁ 525§ , 1

GUIGE, BELY GTHD 1

VEESHER FLA R K

i

KU ‘\JYU?B;*
i‘H‘\ ‘«x'{.i“ i R . .
BOHEW, '-'3—?07" TOM L
N I Y BY=ix} P '}
LLVER, SHi
SRVLNG, TORE

BN, COYTER 186 AT 00LG i
LT 1 lu.‘ EXIARE L . 4
" -;3 M"“LL‘"“" ;\.'4\ 1/ B o
(wmnﬁh ) A

y - 1

1 ¥

& 3r-1E
YASHER, "K.A"f
MUY WRE HED )
WAEMLR 780X /‘5’& S H BHSAALE
SUREW. 14a-20 76 MYLHHG . . [
SRACKEY COVER FRDIBSMIET .
GUVER PLABTIC RIAF43E0 6
BUHEW 1168 447 83 =L GHHWA
(' v...‘\mr" GREG S THIAD
Q‘!‘PE:’- VA G 44,

DEALERY

L X ST,

s

L]

/“'\\w 2ERICT,

M

13

i .mﬁmmws:m‘amwmmmmmmmmmmwmrwmlmwmﬂww‘wwmxWﬁwmmﬂm\mma
KRV PARTY BESTHETION (FERY

WSy




REPAIR PARTS

REE,
WAl FRaeis

Q@é}‘%/

‘ﬁa

ALWAYS UEE ORIGINAL BQLIPUENT ALL aJMHJG‘ﬁM_rG&:V"
Use of semvioely u;~ ment paris other than TEMES AR INTEROMANDE
«p rw'u ;:sarzv 7 vcﬁ'j FOUT WA, w m w}pp;ﬁ;ﬁ{“@’g

14

R mﬁ%@%ﬁm&ammmmw*mmmmmmm A AN A s




EIB6L-580 MOTION DRIVE ASSEMEBLY

FP»WmmﬁﬂmwMﬁm&m&m‘“GiMi%%WW%WWW&WWWI?MWEWW%WW@ AR R

|

.

KEY#H PARTH DESCRIETION @avy

|

!

é 40 BEi5td A

% &1 IoGh A

; 82 fuT 66 48 B "

f & \“‘Uﬂl ABE .

; o "

H (e ¥ AL L L %
&5 MR RO VOV Sels-B %
87 Pi, FadR w62l

g AEIB0 PA0, Gl BRAKE WHRRINTING ..
3

5y 3 ‘Eﬂ-‘ i ﬂ\Hl‘w AL FADTIONSOG
I8 Y 3 35 HASH s8-8 . L

71 HEAGE ;a‘r :5;-3;1( BIXAN

72 1438 R GHEXGTRLK L

T Yo&hw (N Aii"lf«ﬂ %1 Lr

74 8374 FUOLLEY I 4"4;, Dr s

78 AGEGE i:ibe..,S.'e’I-'. %1 B0 CARRSN ..

Ve L2695 MUY, 3815 RE f»i‘Xm&?» % 1
77 SR04 SO, CLUTCH &ap . e e

78 e BOHT, 405X 31 HMS HSNE\ m .........

] {448 NLT, 5’1 314 HLV AHERSTRLR

s Habiy Sk W‘Tvn P AKE B 12 PR4AO,

i 330605 SPRING, ¢ HW CH 113K, 750X8
B2 RANERL TiF HE &R |M FOX10.00-8 J‘v"iﬂ k.
“'Hk; "

HEAD FAL
g

UARE u:ka'i 20
BOELAT 7BENAMNO7E.
{ F:LAT TESRTERROY

ox
5 E42 VM"—
B 42815 WASHE
o0 AEEEE NGy, RETEX S7X O5TRUS128.75 ., ‘
5 404 HU:%':AF’, FEOUIY X TBLG s e

[ N p -
AORDeR INDIVIERIAL FARTS,




REPAIR PARYS

c 'MWMR!MQI

o

hok B 6
T

% Rai, Q:‘*
., Mo G Ak &f“ i
e b e af
B
e
Het % |
Chaty \""‘u\ p ae !
h ’ o BNGINE i
~ 5 / BOLTS :
&,
T
bl |
IJ \ky, '
." ;
e
@
i
i
1
PE
!

Cr

Fwd,
Maln Eratwe

MATE: ALWAYS USE ORIGHN
PARTS. Uss of survice/repiacemant pans athsr than YEMS ARE INTER

AL EQINFMENT AL UNNUKMBERED

B equipmant pante may void your warrardy. WITH ORPQSITE S0 328GAND




Th: FER 18'4% G:dd Wo.010 P02

£3380-680 _ENGINE & CONTROL ASSEMBLY

KEY# DPART: DESCRIPTION aTy
i ENGINE 14-188TD/IC DAL SR (BEE ENGINE MANUALY. i
2 BOG47? SCEREW, /8-16X1 28 WAHHTAPRBLKP A
3 38489 WASHER, EXLK 384X.60X.04 U
4 58144 MUFFLERRH .., .. . o o R
5 58145 MUFFLER LM . Sy
8 56640 GASKET. MURFLER . s
7 180020 SCREW, 1/4-20X 75 HHC .. "
8 120560 WASHER, REGRPTLK 26.1)( AQX J? .4
g S6470-853 OEFLECTOR, COOL AIR . e s 1
10 328028 PULLEY ENG 30D X 4.00G X 500 1
1 120683 WASHER, REGSPTLK 459X 78X 12 . o
12 433146 SCREW, 7/16-20X4.25 HHG BLK | R
- 13 52796853 BULKHEAD, HOOD . 1
14 314002 TANK, FUEL2 GAL  CLEAR. . .. T
15 48050 SCFEW V410X TSPMHPNYAP .. e B
16 31007 TUBING. .25X 50X BULK GAS LINE 155 In
17 47345 CLAMP HOSE SCREW TYPE ... . . 74
18 46704 CAP, GAS 1-1/2.7 THDBLK . .. . T
18 228647 OIL DRAIN VALVE ASSEMBLY . B
20 827422 CAP DIL DRAIN VALVE ASM YELLOW 3
21 800458 CONTROL, THROTTLE 31LG TWINBS . :
22 520553 SCHEW, 10-24X 60PHENMA GRSS 3
23 308459 NUT, #10.24 HXHONYLK .o 5
24 56538 RETAINER WIRE . oo 1
25 u5288 SCREW, 10-24X 38 SLHWATAR .y
: 26 50607 KNOB, ROUND THREOTTLE ElACK 1
27 500432 CONTROL.CHOKE 47.05LG PANTK . .. 1
28 57544 TIE. CABLE BLACK NYLON 882l .. .. . 5
29 47345 CLAMP HOSE SCREW TYPE 1
(’\




ID: FER 18738 S:44 No.010o P.O3

_REPAIR PARTS

REF. [TEM #18
{DLER BRK.

- REF,
KEY x238

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT
PARTS. Use of service./replace.mem parts other than ITEMS g‘ﬁ‘é?ﬁ?g%ﬁﬁfgy‘gm
original equipment parts may void your warranty. WITH OPPOSITE SIDE 331147C

18




ID: FEB 18798 9:45 No.010 P.O4

E3560.680  PRE-PAINTZD DECK ASSEMBLY

KEY# PARTH DESCRIPTION aty
1 325103 40" DECKKIT . i, N 1
2 526400-853 TOE GUARD - MULCHER .." SR
3 180077 BCREW. §/16-18X 76 WHC ... ... . 1
4 1498 NUT. 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK "7
6 180077 BCREW, 5/16-18X PERHC ..o e, 1
6 1498 NUT 5/16-18 REGHEXCTALK ... 2
7 817017 BRACKET GHUTE MOUNT BLAGK' """ "7y
8 120393 WASHER, FLAT 384X 68X.065 ........ . ... ........2
0 $22320-853 LEVER ASSY (SHORT) ............. .. {
10 160077 SCREW, 5/16-18X 75 HHC ... . 2
11 1408 NUT, &/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK . e
12 13020 LIFT BRACKET, REAR RH BLK .. g
13 180077 SCREW, 5/16-18X 75 HHC ... 2
14 1488 NUT, 81618 REGHEXCTRLK 7T
15 810667 BRACKET,DECK LIFTREAR LRBLK ... ... .1
16 180077 SCREW, 6/16-18X 75 HHC ..........c... . 2
17 1498 NUT, 5/{6-18 REGHEXCTRLK . 2
18 325803863 BRACE IDLER SUPPORT 407,43" . 1
19 aosaay SCREW, 1/4-20X1.25 HHWATAR N
e 20 180077 SCREW, 5/16:18X 75 HHC ..o 2
D, 21 12039 WASHER, FLAT 344X &8X.065 .. .75
22 44108 NUT, 516-18 HWDFLCTRLK ... .. . 2
23 320578.852 IDLER ARM ASBEMBLY
234 322116.853 ARM [DLER 40/43°DECK
232 4150 RIVET, OVBET 187DIAX BOLG 8T . 1~ 2
233 306872 BRAKE PAD - HARD.- 232AF ..........
24 304420 BOLT, 800X2.15 HHBH....... ...
25 996307 WASHER, FLAT 391X1.00X.209 ...
2% 0996418 WASHER, FLAT .381X100X.125 .
27 826249.883 BRACKET, EXTENSION IDLER.......
28 180077 SCREW, 5/16-18X JEHHC . ...
20 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK . ...
30 321828 BLADE BRAKE ASSY.
30-1 135524 RIVET, TRSET . 135mAx 41LG ST
302  304119-853 BRAKE ARM  HT 955 ............... ...
303 508078 BRAKE PAD - HAHDY: 233AF 1
31 180077 SCAEW, 5/16-18X 75 HHC .. S
a2 120383 WASHER, FLAT 344X 83X.065 .........ooo...ooe v
33 1498 NUT, 5/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK ........c....... ...
84 315006 ROD. BRAKE 40" DECK ...
35 1502 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRL
38 35410 SPRING .071X 62X 437 ...
37 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
38 58424-853 QUILL ABSY, 35/30/40/43 ..
381 56425 BHAFT/SADDLE 36" ...
32 49562 BEARING, BALL 5203-2AA(SEA
O 383 60616 DUST SHIELD .
38-4 55547 QUILL CASTING (1048) .
385 49662 BEARING, BALL 6203-2AA(SEALS).C3
36 60818 SPACER, SLEV 669X .88X3.797 .........
387 51449 BPACER, SLEV 672X 93X .438PM
338 313898 PULLEY ASSY .. e
389 56365 WASHER, SPECIALQUILL .
85.10 1282 NUT, 7/6-20 WOFLLK ... ...
3 35406 BCREW, 5/16-18X 75 WAHHTAR
40 300345 SCREW, 5/16-18X1.38 WAHHTAP .
41 318445-83 BRACKET 40 LF FHONT DECK
42 180077 ECREW, 5/16-18X 75 HHG .......... o [ 4
43 32815550 PLATE-MOUNTING... ——
44 1498 NUT, &18-18 REGHEXCTRLK ... 4
45 50306853 BRACKET LINK DECK FRONT RN
48 56247 NUT, ADJUST .. 2
a7 180079 BCREW, 5/16-18X1.00 HHC ... 2
48 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTALK . 2
49 317041 BRACKET, GAGE WHEEL LH BLACK ot
50 180077 SCREW, 6/16.18X 75 HHC ... . .3
51 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK . B
52 322464-653 BRACKET GAGE WHEEL R.H. FRNT . B
53 314282853 BRACKET STABILIZER . e
64 180077 SCREW, 6/16-18X .75 HHG .. 1
85 12685 SCREW, 5/48-18X 1 SORHCFT .77 7y
56 1498 NUT, 6/16-18 REGHEXCTALK ... 1
57 308070 BLADE, 20.32 HIGH-LIFT 853 _. 2
88 2483 WABHER, .3g1DX1.280X. 07 BELLVIL . 6
59 39673 SCREW, 3/8.24X1.00 NYLHHC .. 2
60 45171 NUT, #/8-16 HWDFLWHIZ-LOCK 2N 00 1

19




ID: FEB 18’48 9:45 No.010 P.OS

E3560-680 REPAIR PARTS

REr.

IDLER AR

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT

- ALL UNNUMBERED
PARTS. Use of service/replacement parns other than ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE

original equipment parts may void your warranty. WITH OPPOSITE SIDE

3311468




O

£3560-680
KEY# PART#
'T -
2 5830¢
k] 8260
4 57325
[ 25210
[ 1346
7 310326
8 896307
g 120382
10 120877
11 300473
12 318005
13 A28224
14 180077
16 150393
16 1498
17 42348
18 302611
19 23763
20 1499
21 304422
22 314975
23 304424
24 3535

* ORDER iNDIVIDUAL PARTS

FEE 18'98 9:46 No.010 P.O6

FINAL DECK ASSEMBLY

o
3

DESCRIPTION

ASM.A0'DECK FOR AIR ASSIBT ... TR
ROD DECKHITCH .....ooocves o e
PIN, HAIR 091 DIAX186LG . ... ...
BOLT, 3/8-16X2.00 CARRSN .. s
WASHER, FLAT .386X1 25X 0OHT
RETAINER BELT ..

PLULLEY. IDLER BFF 4 oc W)DE FL
WASHER, FLAT .381X1.00X.209 ... [T
WASHER, RCGSPTLK. 353X .88X.10 .......

NUT, 88 16 REGHX ..o
SPRING TENSION 7 52LG+17LBIN ...,
BELT, V5L 81.00 DECK 40 ....ooooooooooooi
GUARD. BELT LH PLASTIC EXPORT .. .
SCREW . 6/16-18X 75HHG ... ... -
WASHER, FLAT 344X 89X 0B85 ... ... ..
NUT, 51818 REGHEXCTRLK ..o,
GRIP-LEVER GRASS COLLECTOR.... .. ...
GAUGE WHEEL EURC 6.000DX1.38WD ..o v,
BOLTHSOOXESQDHHSHstEHHWUWHWUNHM"W_"
NUT, 3/8-16 REGHXCTRLK ... s
CHUTE DEFLECTOR 40 4?&43 . .
SPRING TORSION GHUTE bEFLEGTOR ..
RODPIVOT DECK 812DX7.25 oo e
NUT. PUSH ON CAP 3120D ...

S n L PO RE a6 GF B K ok ok kot ok ke e




ID: FEB 18'98 9:46 No.010 P.OY

£E3560-680 REPAIR PARTS

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT ALL UNNUMBERED
PARTS. Usa of service/replacement pans other than iITEMS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE
original equipment parts may vold your warranty. WITH QPPOSITE SIDE 325513C

22




FEB 18°'98

9:47 No.O10 F.O8

) I1D:
£3560-680 ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY
KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION arTy
b] 3227498 WIRE HARNESS 14-1BTWINOPP .. ... ... oA
2 41482 PRESS CLIP.$.380LG 285D .. ... . -
2 303084 ASSY LIGHT WIRE-1/4 TURN . A
4 52572 BULB, HEADLAMP .2
] 57444 TIE. CABLE BLACK NYLON 5 62L L2
] 41482 PRESS CLIP,1.380LG 25510 . ... .2
7 327355 SWITCH.\GN.(AFTER FIRF) 3 PD'-‘.N ...................... 1
é 327382 NUT. 5/8.8ACME DELTA FOR BOOT .. .
9 327350 KEY.IGNITION DELTA ... .2
10 300132 AMMETER ..o 1
11 300334 LIGHT SWITCH ON/OFF PANEL MNT ... 1
12 320082 SWITCH.DOUBLE POLE NO/NC GRAY .......ocoovoovo
13 57444 TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON 5821 ooooovoveerveee e 1
14 57476 SWITCHSCRMNTDP NC NOBLK oo
18 57220 BCREW, #12 X B0 PHPNRTAR BLK B
16 £3716 SOLENOID ..o 1
17 187745 SCREW, 1/4-20X .76 HXSEMMA ... 2
18 1502 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK . oo 2
18 en7e NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXKEPS ... 1
20 138485 WASHER, EXLK .320X.81X.03 . -
21 120368 NUT, 5/16-24 REGHEX ... .. .. -]
22 57444 TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON X 62L 2
28 £5511 WIRE, GROUND. 12.5% ..., 1
24 271184 NUT, §/16-18 HEXKEPS . 1
25 57547 SWITCH, SEAT .. B
26 180508 SCREW, 1/4-20% EEF‘HPNHMA 2
e7 302257 BATTERY, 12V .. 1
28 57551 RCD, BATTERY ................................ o4
29 87852 ROD, BATTERY, TOP ............................... A
30 325232 NUT, WING 1/4.20 NYLON . . 1
2 180020 SCREW, 1/4-20X 75 HHC . ... .2
32 271172 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXKEPS ....... .2
34 BATTERY ACID PACK, 80 OZ. ... g
*MAY BE PURCHASED AT YOUR LOCAL HARDWARE STORE
WIRING SCHEMATIC
+ -
| o — R — Iz
n F Mo @\_ i growe
prax - e il
& e v gz
. Y 60
Youow
BAVE/WHVTE
T @ ZW S
7%l “, i
Faaud
I LA ‘
[ i
(bﬁlfl m.) ENLTY CRCUT EHNON SWICH 303738
\——.,-—.————*o vaf POSTION G IMIL B
:"5"" OFF ety
I ON s
1T LI {om—— @ l“, START =
L] - BLALK
@ Back RUL YU—I '.;‘ L Ar”
M oLVt o ook

ot Swmeu

ALAL

y e




. - - s ° . s ) :

ID: FEB 18'9g 9:48 No.010 P.OS

E3560-680 REPAIR PARTS

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIFMENT ALL UNNUMBERED
PARTS. Use of service/replacement parts other than ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGEASLE
original equipment pants may void your warranty. WITH OFPOSITE SIDE 333001B

24




KEY# PART#
1 402222
2 402223
3 402161
4 324534
5 8524
8 318010
6 814462
10 314463
11 402214
12 805770
13 311065
14 311384
15 331013
16 63903
17 56734
18 56735

ID:

DESCRIPTION Qry
DECAL HOOD STRIPE RH .......cco..oovoorr s 3
DECAL, HOOD 8TRIPE LM .......cocooovoovvvicor e 1
NAMEPLATE, 1440  BIL/BLK ... .. .o 2
DECAL, LF DASH LEW/CHOK EXP ..............cccoovrnnen. 1
DECALINSTRUCT CONSOLE TOP GER ...ccoocooovvone.e. i
DECALTUV G8 .ocoovvccrer i s 1

DECAL, CONSOLE RH LARGE FRAME ...
DECAL, CONSOLE LH LARGE FRAME ......
DECAL, HEIGHT ADJUST ., .
DECAL.CAUTION TRIANGLE EUROPE . .
DECAL DANGER GERMAN ................. o
DECAL BHIFT REV/INEUTRAL .
DECAL SHIFTER POSITION ...
DECAL BRAKE/CLUTCH 180

FOAM.HOOD. TOP
FOAM.HOOD BIDE

E3560-680
r_"_-___-—_-—“

98 9:49 No.0l0 P.10

DECAL ASSEMBLY

FEB 18

25




s
e

ID: FEB 18'98 9:49 No.O10 P.11

E3560-680 TIRE TREAD PAGE

TREAD PATTERNS

T'RE SIZE "A" “B!! ucn an uEu

p 11 X4.00-5 42295 319679
13 X5.00-6 41060 319680
16 X 6.00-6 38830 316702 301140 313952

16 X 4.80- 8 305035

16 X6.50-8 41081 319682 314539

18 X6.50-8 42091

18 X850-8 319683 317400

18 X9.50-8 41106 316701 313850

20 X 8.00-8 310685 319684 57164 314584 331606
20X 10.00-8 58276 319686 313654

20 X 10.00-10 55893 319687

23 X 98.50-12 23655 319690 319689 314370

JETILD




ID: FEB 18’98 9:50 No.O10 P.12

Contact the dealer where your tractor was purchased for the available accessories. If you
are unable to contact the dealer, write to the address on the front cover of this manual.

Large Lawn Tractor

= 85717-00

Mulehing Kit (42/43" Deck)
§716-00

Mulching Kit (40" Deck)

Model # 5708-34
J Grass Collector for
] 40, 42, 43" decks

For heavy duty grass
collection order Modal
#5709-10 Air Assist

N\
--“-‘F\;\ Q\\ \‘\
TR Model # 5648-16 | / ;
I © 7y Tow behind Lawn =T \\ : \ ngd;'nﬁsg:agg
) \ % Sweeper for grass LN
TN \ 'y and leaves ,ﬁ/ SN

(e

Model #5705.08
42" Snowthrower
for heavy snowtall

Model # 5585-00

Tire Chains - 20" x 8.0" tires
Model # 5706-00

Tire Chains « 20" x 10.0" tires

OTHER ACCESSORIES

Model Description

5672-01 Wreel Weights - Frent - 1 pr. w/mig. haw. - Fits 15" tires
5673.02 Wheel Weights - Rear - 1 pr. w/mtg. hdw. - Fits 18" & 20" tire
316808 43" High Lift Blace for Bagging or Side Discharge (Requiras 2)
325762 43"Mulching Blade (Requires 2)

e7




ID: FEE 18’98 9:50 No.0o10 P.13

N

' ONE YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

For one (1) year from date of purchass by the first consumer for residential use {thirty {30} days com-
mercial uge), NOMA Qutdoor Produets (ncoiporated warrants thar it will replace free of charge, inciug-
ing labot, any originzl part of any NOMA Cutdoor Produets tncorporatad product found to be detective
by any authorized Service Dealer or the factory, except the battery which is warranied for ninety {96
days from date of purchase.

This warranty does naot cover engine, transmission, transaxle or differential {these items ars covered by
thair manuiaciurer's own warranty). This warranty does not caver parts that havs failed dua & normal
wear or parts that have failed subjact to misuse or abuss. Transponation of the unit or partio and from
an authorized Service Daalsr ar tactory is the rasponsibiity of the owner,

A step by step explanation as 10 what procodure should be followed for this warranty 1s:

1.1 a part becomes defective, contact the stora where the unit was purchased for the narms and ad-
dress of the autherized Servica Dealer nearest 1o you.

2. If you cannot iocats an authorizeg Service Dealar, wiile Service Depariment of NOMA Outdoo:
Products incorperated for the name and address o the authorized Service Dealst i your area or
call the Service Depariment a¢ 1-901-422.1600.

3. Return tha defective product, along with proof of purchase 10 such authorized Service Dealar for
replacament of any defective pant whers covered by this warranty.

There is no other express warranty. Implisd warranties, inciuding those of merchantabillty and fitnsss
for & panicuiar purposs are limited 1o one {1} year from date of purchase. Liability for incidental o7 con-
ssquential damages are axcluded

Some states do not aliow imitations an how lang an impiied warranty lasts, so the above imiation Migy
not apply 1o you. Some states do nat allow the axclusian olincidental or consequential gamages. s¢ihe

\\\§

AN

S\

.
*

NN

AN

\

N\

Y
o™

N

AN

7 above exclusion rmay not apply to you This warnanty gives you specific legal tights, and you may have 77
% other rights which vaty from state to state. 7
“ 7
NOMA Outdoor Products ineorporated Caller 8000 Jackson, TN 38308-8000 s

AN

<

T T T T T T

AR




